
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090099 AJIT KUMAR MAHATO 4.86
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering College, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community)

2 9090092 SHRUTI KUMARI JAYSWAL 4.76 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Open Ouota)

3 9090091 AASHIK RAY 4.73
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering College, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9090080 GAUTAM RAY YADAV 4.72
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering College, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9090019 SUSHAMA PASWAN 4.7 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

6 9090094 PATEL SUNITA KUMARI 4.69
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering College, 
Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9090055 INDRAJIT RAY 4.69 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Madheshi Community)

8 9090158 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 4.68 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9090106 SANJHANA KUMARI 4.64 Janjyoti Secondary School, Lalbandi, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9090165 ARUN PASWAN 4.62 Janjyoti Secondary School, Lalbandi, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

Province : Madhesh Province

Program : Computer Engineering

OPEN QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090085 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 4.56 National People Engineering College, Saptari (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9090058 ANU MAHATO 4.42 Softech Engineering College, Rajbiraj, Saptari (Open Ouota)

3 9090136 JYOTI SINGH 4.32 Softech Engineering College, Rajbiraj, Saptari (Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090162 MITHLESH KUMAR YADAV 4.62 Janjyoti Secondary School, Lalbandi, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090144 AADITYA KUMAR MAHARA 4.54 National People Engineering College, Saptari (Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090101 RAJ CHAUDHARY 4.49 National People Engineering College, Saptari (Aadiwasi Janajati)

2 9090103 BIKKY MANDAL 4.24 Softech Engineering College, Rajbiraj, Saptari (Aadiwasi Janajati)

DALIT QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9090086 SUDHIR PRASAD KUSHWAHA 4.57 Janjyoti Secondary School, Lalbandi, Sarlahi (Madheshi Community) - Khas Aarya

2 9090100 RABI KISAN MAHATO 4.55 Softech Engineering College, Rajbiraj, Saptari
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - 
Khas Aarya

3 9090016 ABISHEK PANDIT 4.53 National People Engineering College, Saptari (Madheshi Community) - Tharu

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090057 GAURAV KUMAR PATWA 4.52 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9090083 RAM BHAGAT MAHATO 4.42 (Open Ouota)

3 9090096 AANSHIK KUMAR PATEL 4.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9090226 AANAND YADAV 4.42 (Open Ouota)

5 9090208 RAM KRISHNA MAHATO 4.4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9090166 NARESH KUMAR MAHARA 4.38 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

7 9090159 PRABEJ ALAM 4.37 (Madheshi Community)

8 9090133 RAM SHANKAR YADAV 4.37 (Open Ouota)

9 9090095 ROSHAN CHAUDHARY 4.36 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9090155 SUNIL KUMAR PANDIT 4.3 (Open Ouota)

11 9090018 PRAYASH NEUPANE 4.3 (Open Ouota)

12 9090143 PRIYA KUMARI YADAV 4.28 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9090149 ROHAN KUMAR SAH 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9090137 SIWANGI KUMARI THAKUR 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9090148 RIKESH KUMAR SAH 4.24 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9090228 JIBCHHA MAHARA 4.24 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

17 9090153 RANJANA KUMARI 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9090223 ANUSHKA KUMARI SAH 4.21 (Madheshi Community)

19 9090087 AADITYA KAMAIT 4.21 (Open Ouota)

20 9090004 AAKASH DEV 4.19 (Open Ouota)

21 9090089 AADITYA KUMAR YADAV 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9090104 SANTOSHI KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Madheshi Community)

23 9090147 PRINCE RAJ MAHATO 4.12
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

24 9090056 CHAUDHARY KUMAR SAH KALWAR 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9090140 ABHISHEK KUMAR SAH 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9090142 BARUN DEV GAMI 4.11 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

27 9090003 ABISHEK KUMAR RAJAK 4.1 (Madheshi Dalit)

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



28 9090002 MOHAMAD SABIR ALAM 4.09 (Open Ouota)

29 9090157 HITLAL PANDIT 4.08 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

30 9090084 RAJESH KUMAR SAH 4.07 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

31 9090219 KISHAN KUMAR SAH 4.06 (Madheshi Community)

32 9090141 FARDIN NADAPH 4.05 (Open Ouota)

33 9090005 SUBHASH SHARMA 4.05 (Madheshi Community)

34 9090179 NITESH KUMAR KUSHAWAHA 4.04 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

35 9090090 ANURADHA KAPAR 4.04 (Madheshi Community)

36 9090164 RADHA KUMARI 4.03 (Open Ouota)

37 9090173 SANGIT KUMAR MANDAL 4.02 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

38 9090132 PRIYANSHU KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

39 9090163 ROHAN KUMAR MAHATO 4.01 (Open Ouota)

40 9090151 KAMESHWAR YADAV 4.01 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

41 9090102 ROSHAN KUMAR PRAJAPATI 4 (Open Ouota)

42 9090054 SUDIP KUMAR YADAV 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

43 9090146 BIKEE THAKUR 3.99 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

44 9090154 ASMITA KUMARI 3.99 (Madheshi Community)

45 9090135 AMAN KUMAR MANDAL 3.98 (Madheshi Community)

46 9090138 MONIKA KUMARI 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

47 9090082 MUKESH KUMAR SAH 3.96 (Open Ouota)

48 9090093 ROHIT GUPTA 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

49 9090027 AADITYA CHAUDHARY 3.95 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

50 9090221 LAXMESHWAR KUMAR PANDIT 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

51 9090207 SEKH TAHSEEN RAJA 3.92 (Muslim Community)

52 9090220 PRAKASH KUMAR MAHATO 3.91 (Open Ouota)

53 9090180 NARESH KUMAR MAHATO 3.91 (Open Ouota)

54 9090161 BIKESH KUMAR DAS 3.9 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

55 9090150 SABNAM KUMARI 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

56 9090202 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 3.87
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)



57 9090222 PRAKASH KUMAR BAITHA 3.86
(Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

58 9090160 SANTOSHI KUMARI SAPHI 3.86
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 
Ouota)

59 9090172 AMRIT DAS 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

60 9090017 NITESH MAHATO 3.85 (Madheshi Community)

61 9090139 KUNDAN THAKUR 3.84 (Open Ouota)

62 9090176 AMRESH KUMAR SINGH 3.79 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

63 9090053 NIKHIL KUMAR PATEL 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

64 9090020 BAIJU SAH 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

65 9090225 ABHIMANYU KUMAR RAM 3.74 (Open Ouota)

66 9090178 MD SAHID NADAF 3.72
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

67 9090097 KARAN KUMAR RAY 3.72 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

68 9090088 MITHLESH KUMAR RAUT 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

69 9090001 YUKRIT CHAUDHARY 3.7 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

70 9090152 ASNEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

71 9090081 NIRANJAN SHRESTHA 3.69 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

72 9090177 SAPNA KUMARI PRAMANI 3.67 (Open Ouota)

73 9090224 NARESH KUMAR SAH 3.66 (Open Ouota)

74 9090156 MUKESH SAHANI 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

75 9090134 DRISHTI MANDAL 3.63 (Open Ouota)

76 9090098 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 3.51 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

77 9090218 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

78 9090145 AFTAB ANSARI 3.15
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community)

79 9090227 RAKESH PRASAD CHANDRAWANSI 3.15 (Madheshi Community)

80 9090105 RAJEEP YADAV 2.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090143 PRIYA KUMARI YADAV 4.28 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9090137 SIWANGI KUMARI THAKUR 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9090153 RANJANA KUMARI 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9090223 ANUSHKA KUMARI SAH 4.21 (Madheshi Community)

5 9090104 SANTOSHI KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Madheshi Community)

6 9090090 ANURADHA KAPAR 4.04 (Madheshi Community)

7 9090164 RADHA KUMARI 4.03 (Open Ouota)

8 9090132 PRIYANSHU KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9090154 ASMITA KUMARI 3.99 (Madheshi Community)

10 9090138 MONIKA KUMARI 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9090150 SABNAM KUMARI 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9090160 SANTOSHI KUMARI SAPHI 3.86
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 
Ouota)

13 9090152 ASNEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

14 9090134 DRISHTI MANDAL 3.63 (Open Ouota)

15 9090098 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 3.51 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090160 SANTOSHI KUMARI SAPHI 3.86
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 
Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090057 GAURAV KUMAR PATWA 4.52 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9090096 AANSHIK KUMAR PATEL 4.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9090208 RAM KRISHNA MAHATO 4.4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9090159 PRABEJ ALAM 4.37 (Madheshi Community)

5 9090095 ROSHAN CHAUDHARY 4.36 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9090143 PRIYA KUMARI YADAV 4.28 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9090149 ROHAN KUMAR SAH 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9090137 SIWANGI KUMARI THAKUR 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9090148 RIKESH KUMAR SAH 4.24 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9090153 RANJANA KUMARI 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9090223 ANUSHKA KUMARI SAH 4.21 (Madheshi Community)

12 9090089 AADITYA KUMAR YADAV 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9090104 SANTOSHI KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Madheshi Community)

14 9090147 PRINCE RAJ MAHATO 4.12
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

15 9090056 CHAUDHARY KUMAR SAH KALWAR 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9090140 ABHISHEK KUMAR SAH 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9090142 BARUN DEV GAMI 4.11 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

18 9090003 ABISHEK KUMAR RAJAK 4.1 (Madheshi Dalit)

19 9090157 HITLAL PANDIT 4.08 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9090084 RAJESH KUMAR SAH 4.07 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9090219 KISHAN KUMAR SAH 4.06 (Madheshi Community)

22 9090005 SUBHASH SHARMA 4.05 (Madheshi Community)

23 9090179 NITESH KUMAR KUSHAWAHA 4.04 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9090090 ANURADHA KAPAR 4.04 (Madheshi Community)

25 9090132 PRIYANSHU KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9090151 KAMESHWAR YADAV 4.01 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9090054 SUDIP KUMAR YADAV 4 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA



28 9090146 BIKEE THAKUR 3.99 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9090154 ASMITA KUMARI 3.99 (Madheshi Community)

30 9090135 AMAN KUMAR MANDAL 3.98 (Madheshi Community)

31 9090138 MONIKA KUMARI 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9090093 ROHIT GUPTA 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

33 9090221 LAXMESHWAR KUMAR PANDIT 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

34 9090161 BIKESH KUMAR DAS 3.9 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

35 9090150 SABNAM KUMARI 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

36 9090202 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 3.87
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

37 9090222 PRAKASH KUMAR BAITHA 3.86
(Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

38 9090160 SANTOSHI KUMARI SAPHI 3.86
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 
Ouota)

39 9090172 AMRIT DAS 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

40 9090017 NITESH MAHATO 3.85 (Madheshi Community)

41 9090176 AMRESH KUMAR SINGH 3.79 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

42 9090053 NIKHIL KUMAR PATEL 3.76 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

43 9090020 BAIJU SAH 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

44 9090178 MD SAHID NADAF 3.72
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

45 9090097 KARAN KUMAR RAY 3.72 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

46 9090088 MITHLESH KUMAR RAUT 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

47 9090152 ASNEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

48 9090156 MUKESH SAHANI 3.65 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

49 9090098 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 3.51 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

50 9090145 AFTAB ANSARI 3.15
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community)

51 9090227 RAKESH PRASAD CHANDRAWANSI 3.15 (Madheshi Community)

52 9090105 RAJEEP YADAV 2.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090147 PRINCE RAJ MAHATO 4.12
(Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi Community, 
Open Ouota)

2 9090142 BARUN DEV GAMI 4.11 (Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9090003 ABISHEK KUMAR RAJAK 4.1 (Madheshi Dalit)

4 9090161 BIKESH KUMAR DAS 3.9 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

5 9090160 SANTOSHI KUMARI SAPHI 3.86
(Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 
Ouota)

6 9090172 AMRIT DAS 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090166 NARESH KUMAR MAHARA 4.38 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

2 9090228 JIBCHHA MAHARA 4.24 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9090161 BIKESH KUMAR DAS 3.9 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

4 9090222 PRAKASH KUMAR BAITHA 3.86
(Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open 
Ouota)

5 9090172 AMRIT DAS 3.85 (Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090173 SANGIT KUMAR MANDAL 4.02 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

2 9090027 AADITYA CHAUDHARY 3.95 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

3 9090202 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 3.87
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

4 9090001 YUKRIT CHAUDHARY 3.7 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

5 9090081 NIRANJAN SHRESTHA 3.69 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

6 9090218 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 3.45 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9090207 SEKH TAHSEEN RAJA 3.92 (Muslim Community)

2 9090178 MD SAHID NADAF 3.72
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

3 9090145 AFTAB ANSARI 3.15
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 SHUBHAM KUMAR KARN 4.26
Your form is rejected because boarding 
school student isn't allowed to fill 
classified form. (Apang)

2 SHUBHAM KUMAR KARN 4.26
Your form is rejected because boarding 
school student isn't allowed to fill 
classified form. (Madheshi Community)

3 SHUBHAM KUMAR KARN 4.26
Your form is rejected because boarding 
school student isn't allowed to fill 
classified form. (Open Ouota)

4 ASMITA KUMARI RAJAK 4.19
Private school is not eligible for 
Classified scholarship (Dalit Female)

5 ASMITA KUMARI RAJAK 4.19
Private school is not eligible for 
Classified scholarship (Madheshi Dalit)

6 ASMITA KUMARI RAJAK 4.19
Private school is not eligible for 
Classified scholarship (Open Ouota)

7 BARSHA KUMARI SAH 4.13
Form rejected because NG student is not 
allowed to fill the form of classified 
(Open Ouota)

8 PREETI KUMARI MANDAL 4.01
Private Scool are not eligible for 
Classified scholorship (Aadiwasi Janajati)

9 SALU KUMARI KOIRI 3.9
symbol number already register in 
CTEVT record (Madheshi Community)

10 SONALI YADAV 3.85

Student found to fill form in more than 
one category(Nursing and Computer) 
changing passed year (Madheshi 
Community)

REJECTED APPLICANT



11 SONALI YADAV 3.85
Student found to fill form in more than 
one category(Nursing and Computer) 
changing passed year (Open Ouota)


